Form PTO-1595 (Rev. (09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	- 2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
R	
10314 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tracemark Office: Pleas  1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	.7736  erecord the attached documents or the newaddress(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):  MASAYA KANOH  MASAO NORO	The state of the s
Execution Date(s) <u>December 7, 2005 and November 28, 2005</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 10-1, Nakazawa-cho, Hamamatsu-shi
X Assignment	City: Shizuoka-ken
	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP Internal Address: 725 South Figueroa Street Suite 2800 Street Address: 725 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Los Angeles  State: CA Zip: 90017-5406  Phone Number: (213) 488-7100  Fax Number: (213) 629-1033  Email Address: roger: wise@pillsbuxylaw.com	8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 161805 Authorized User Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-5995, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 725 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2800 Los Angeles, CA 90017-5406

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application				
Atty. Dkt. P				
	M#	Client Ref.		

Document3

**RECORDED: 12/20/2005** 

## **ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION**

NONPROVISIONAL

	(1) Masava KA	MARI	1 10	Verse NOBO
SERT AME(S) OF	(1) Masaya KAI	NOH	(2	
VENTOR(S)	(5)		(4	
· Lie i Oik(G)	(0)			x box if continued on page 2
e receipt and suf d transfer(s) unt	ficiency of which are he o:	ereby acknowledged by the I	undersigned who at the	ne request of, hereby sell(s), assign
SERT	YAMAHA CORP	ORATION of		
ME(S) OF	10-1, Nakaz	awa-cho, Hamamatsu-	shi, Shizuoka-l	ken, Japan
SIGNEE(S)				
DDRESS(ES)				
einafter designated "A	SSIGNEE") the entire right, title	and interest for the United States of A	metica as defined in 35 U.S.C.	. 100, in the invention and all applications including
and all divisions, conti	nuations, substitutes, and reissu	ues thereof; and all resulting patents, k	nown as	, 100, in the arrestoon dist an appressions mount
LE OF				
ENTION	DIGITAL AMPL	IFIER		
<del></del>	(A) 🗵 even date he	erewith		
mplete	(B) 🔲 on		PA. A	
mplete	· · <u></u>		filed	
TE → → emplete i A, B and/or C)	(B) _ on (C) _ in U.S. Appir	n. No. /	ites Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to th
mplete A, B and/or C)  ASSIGNEE, for its Intri	(B) on (C) in U.S. Appir  ND the undersigned hereby authorest as ASSIGNEE, its success	n. No. /	ites Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the
mplete A, B and/or C)  ASSIGNEE, for its internaling action behalf of All	(B) on (C) in U.S. Applr  ND the undersigned hereby authorest as ASSIGNEE; its success of said ASSIGNEE; ND the undersigned hereby agree	n. No. / horize(s) and request(s) the United Statement, assigns and legals representative ee(s) to testify and execute any papers	ntes Commissioner of Patents s; the undersigned agree(s) the for ASSIGNEE, its successor	and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the attorney of record in said application shall s, assigns and legal representatives, deemed
implete A, B and/or C)  ASSIGNEE, for its intinaliter act on behalf a intial by ASSIGNEE to	(B) on (C) in U.S. Appir (C) in U.S. Appir  ND the undersigned hereby authorist as ASSIGNEE; its success of said ASSIGNEE; and the undersigned hereby agree ASSIGNEE's full protection and ASSIGNEE's full protection and ASSIGNEE's full protection.	n. No. / horize(s) and request(s) the United Statement, assigns and legals representative rec(s) to testify and execute any papers of title in and to the invention hereby tra	ites Commissioner of Patents s; the undersigned agree(s) th for ASSIGNEE, its successor asferred.	et the attorney of record in said application shall s, assigns and legal representatives, deemed
mplete A, B and/or C)  ASSIGNEE, for its intrinafter act on behalf c mital by ASSIGNEE to	(B) on (C) in U.S. Appir (C) in U.S. Appir  ND the undersigned hereby authorist as ASSIGNEE; its success of said ASSIGNEE; and the undersigned hereby agree ASSIGNEE's full protection and the undersigned hereby authorize undersigned hereby authorize.	n. No. / horize(s) and request(s) the United Statement, assigns and legals representative rec(s) to testify and execute any papers of title in and to the invention hereby tra	ites Commissioner of Patents s; the undersigned agree(s) th for ASSIGNEE, its successor asferred.	et the attorney of record in said application shall
ASSIGNEE, for its intrinative act on behalf of mitted by ASSIGNEE to the state of this docume.	(B) on (C) in U.S. Apple ND the undersigned hereby authorest as ASSIGNEE; its success of said ASSIGNEE; the undersigned hereby agree ASSIGNEE's full protection and a undersigned hereby authorize int.	n. No. / horize(s) and request(s) the United States, assigns and legals representative ee(s) to testify and execute any papers of title in and to the invention hereby trace(s) Piltsbury Winthrop LLP of the above	ntes Commissioner of Patents s; the undersigned agree(s) th for ASSIGNEE, its successor nsferred. re address to insert hereon any	et the attorney of record in said application shall s, assigns and legal representatives, deemed y further identification necessary or desirable for
mplete A, B and/or C)  ASSIGNEE, for its intrinative act on behalf of interest by ASSIGNEE to E >> Titation of this docume	(B) on (C) in U.S. Apple ND the undersigned hereby authorest as ASSIGNEE; its success of said ASSIGNEE; the undersigned hereby agree ASSIGNEE's full protection and a undersigned hereby authorize int.	n. No. / horize(s) and request(s) the United States, assigns and legals representative ee(s) to testify and execute any papers of title in and to the invention hereby trace(s) Piltsbury Winthrop LLP of the above	ntes Commissioner of Patents s; the undersigned agree(s) th for ASSIGNEE, its successor nsferred. re address to insert hereon any	et the attorney of record in said application shall s, assigns and legal representatives, deemed y further identification necessary or desirable for
ASSIGNEE, for its into natter act on behalf of this by ASSIGNEE to E > > Ti dation of this docume	(B) on (C) in U.S. Apple ND the undersigned hereby authorest as ASSIGNEE; its success of said ASSIGNEE; the undersigned hereby agree ASSIGNEE's full protection and a undersigned hereby authorize int.	n. No. / horize(s) and request(s) the United States, assigns and legals representative ee(s) to testify and execute any papers of title in and to the invention hereby trace(s) Piltsbury Winthrop LLP of the above	ntes Commissioner of Patents s; the undersigned agree(s) th for ASSIGNEE, its successor nsferred. re address to insert hereon any	et the attorney of record in said application shall s, assigns and legal representatives, deemed y further identification necessary or desirable for
ASSIGNEE, for its into natter act on behalf of this by ASSIGNEE to E > > Till dation of this docume	(B) on (C) in U.S. Apple ND the undersigned hereby authorest as ASSIGNEE; its success of said ASSIGNEE; the undersigned hereby agree ASSIGNEE's full protection and a undersigned hereby authorize int.	n. No. / horize(s) and request(s) the United States, assigns and legals representative ee(s) to testify and execute any papers of title in and to the invention hereby trace(s) Piltsbury Winthrop LLP of the above	ntes Commissioner of Patents s; the undersigned agree(s) th for ASSIGNEE, its successor nsferred. re address to insert hereon any	et the attorney of record in said application shall s, assigns and legal representatives, deemed y further identification necessary or desirable for
ASSIGNEE, for its intra natter act on behalf of this docume	(B) on (C) in U.S. Apple ND the undersigned hereby authorest as ASSIGNEE; its success of said ASSIGNEE; the undersigned hereby agree ASSIGNEE's full protection and a undersigned hereby authorize int.	n. No. / horize(s) and request(s) the United Statement, assigns and legals representative rec(s) to testify and execute any papers of title in and to the invention hereby tra	ntes Commissioner of Patents s; the undersigned agree(s) th for ASSIGNEE, its successor nsferred. re address to insert hereon any	et the attorney of record in said application shall s, assigns and legal representatives, deemed y further identification necessary or desirable for
ASSIGNEE, for its intra natter act on behalf of this docume	(B) on (C) in U.S. Apple ND the undersigned hereby authorest as ASSIGNEE; its success of said ASSIGNEE; the undersigned hereby agree ASSIGNEE's full protection and a undersigned hereby authorize int.	n. No. / horize(s) and request(s) the United States, assigns and legals representative ee(s) to testify and execute any papers of title in and to the invention hereby trace(s) Piltsbury Winthrop LLP of the above	ntes Commissioner of Patents s; the undersigned agree(s) th for ASSIGNEE, its successor nsferred. re address to insert hereon any	et the attorney of record in said application shall s, assigns and legal representatives, deemed y further identification necessary or desirable for
A, B and/or C)  ASSIGNEE, for its intreafter act on behalf of the comment of this document.  INVEN  INC.  INVEN  INC.  I	(B) on (C) in U.S. Apple ND the undersigned hereby authorest as ASSIGNEE; its success of said ASSIGNEE; the undersigned hereby agree ASSIGNEE's full protection and a undersigned hereby authorize int.	n. No. / horize(s) and request(s) the United States, assigns and legals representative ee(s) to testify and execute any papers of title in and to the invention hereby trace(s) Piltsbury Winthrop LLP of the above	ntes Commissioner of Patents s; the undersigned agree(s) th for ASSIGNEE, its successor nsferred. re address to insert hereon any	et the attorney of record in said application shall s, assigns and legal representatives, deemed y further identification necessary or desirable for
A, B and/or C)  ASSIGNEE, for its intradition act on behalf of this docume  INVEN  INCEN  INC	(B) on (C) in U.S. Applr (C) in U.S. Applr (C) in U.S. Applr (D) in U.S. Applr (E) i	n. No. / horize(s) and request(s) the United Stateors, assigns and logals representative: ee(s) to testify and execute any papers of title in and to the invention hereby trace(s) Piltsbury Winthrop LLP of the above	ntes Commissioner of Patents s; the undersigned agree(s) th for ASSIGNEE, its successor nsferred. re address to insert hereon any	et the attorney of record in said application shall s, assigns and legal representatives, deemed y further identification necessary or desirable for
ASSIGNEE, for its Intractice act on behalf of Assignee to Act of the Assignee to Ass	(B) on (C) in U.S. Apple ND the undersigned hereby authorest as ASSIGNEE; its success of said ASSIGNEE; the undersigned hereby agree ASSIGNEE's full protection and a undersigned hereby authorize int.	n. No. / horize(s) and request(s) the United Stateors, assigns and logals representative: ee(s) to testify and execute any papers of title in and to the invention hereby trace(s) Piltsbury Winthrop LLP of the above	ntes Commissioner of Patents s; the undersigned agree(s) th for ASSIGNEE, its successor nsferred. re address to insert hereon any	et the attorney of record in said application shall s, assigns and legal representatives, deemed y further identification necessary or desirable for
ASSIGNEE, for its Introduced A ASSIGNEE, for its Introduced A ASSIGNEE to A A ASSIGNEE to A A ASSIGNEE to A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	(B) on (C) in U.S. Applr (C) in U.S. Applr (C) in U.S. Applr (D) in U.S. Applr (E) i	n. No. / horize(s) and request(s) the United Stateors, assigns and logals representative: ee(s) to testify and execute any papers of title in and to the invention hereby trace(s) Piltsbury Winthrop LLP of the above	ntes Commissioner of Patents s; the undersigned agree(s) th for ASSIGNEE, its successor nsferred. re address to insert hereon any	et the attorney of record in said application shall s, assigns and legal representatives, deemed y further identification necessary or desirable for
ASSIGNEE, for its intrinative act on behalf of mitted by ASSIGNEE to the state of this docume.	(B) on (C) in U.S. Applr (C) in U.S. Applr (C) in U.S. Applr (D) in U.S. Applr (E) i	n. No. / horize(s) and request(s) the United Stateors, assigns and logals representative: ee(s) to testify and execute any papers of title in and to the invention hereby trace(s) Piltsbury Winthrop LLP of the above	ntes Commissioner of Patents s; the undersigned agree(s) th for ASSIGNEE, its successor nsferred. re address to insert hereon any	et the attorney of record in said application shall s, assigns and legal representatives, deemed y further identification necessary or desirable for

**PATENT** 

REEL: 017402 FRAME: 0517